GR HIGHWAYS INVESTMENT MANAGER PRIVATE LIMITED



27th May 2024

To BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001 Scrip Code: 544137

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra(E) Mumbai -400051 Symbol: BHINVIT

Subject: Intimation of Earnings Conference Call

Dear Ma'am / Sir,

We wish to inform that an earnings conference call with Management of GR Highways Investment Manager Private Limited, (Investment Manager to Bharat Highways InvIT) is scheduled to be held on **Thursday, 30th May 2024 at 11:00 AM** (IST) to discuss the Financial Information of Bharat Highways InvIT, for Half Year and Financial Year ended 31st March 2024. The schedule of the earnings conference call is enclosed herewith. The intimation is also being uploaded on the website of the InvIT at: <u>www.bharatinvit.com</u>.

You are requested to take the same on your record.

Thanking you, Yours sincerely,

For GR Highways Investment Manager Private Limited (Investment Manager to Bharat Highways InvIT)

Mohnish Dutta Company Secretary & Compliance Officer M. No. FCS 10411

Encl: As Above

CC: IDBI Trusteeship Services Limited Ground Floor, Universal Insurance Building Sir P.M. Road, Fort, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400001

Registered Office: 2nd Floor, Novus Tower Plot No. 18, Sector-18, Gurgaon, Haryana-122015 CIN: U65999HR2022PTC102221 Email: cs@bharatinvit.com Phone No.: 0124-6435000



is pleased to invite you to the

Earnings conference call



BHARAT HIGHWAYS INVIT

for Half Year and Financial Year ended March 31, 2024

Represented by

Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, CEO

Mr. Harshael Sawant, CFO

GR Highways Investment Manager Private Limited (the Investment Manager to Bharat Highways InvIT).

on

Thursday, May 30, 2024

at 11:00 hrs Indian Standard Time

Universal Access:

+91 22 6280 1144 / +91 22 7115 8045

Toll Free Numbers:

Hong Kong Singapore UK USA

800964448 8001012045 08081011573 18667462133

Diamond Pass registration link:

Copy this Link in your browser: Link

Call Coordinators

Mr. Mohit Kumar: Phone: +91 22 6807 7419; Email: <u>kumar.mohit@icicisecurities.com</u> Mr. Nikhil Abhyankar: Phone: +91 22 6807 7230, Email: <u>nikhil.abhyankar@icicisecurities.com</u>

For any clarification, please contact:

Ms. Seema Sehgal: Phone: +91 11 4221 8511, e-mail: <u>seema.sehgal@icicisecurities.com</u>
Mr. Rushad Kapadia: Phone: +91 22 6807 7334, e-mail: <u>rushad.Kapadia@icicisecurities.com</u>
Ms. Divya Purohit: Phone: +91 22 6807 7454, e-mail: <u>divya.purohit@icicisecurities.com</u>